Achiever® Series
Highboy/Horizontal/Lowboy
Low Profile Oil Furnaces
FORM NO. O22-621
Oil Furnaces
ROCB/ROLB
ROCB/ROLB
Efficiencies up to: 86.5%

•	 This unit can be direct vented with the Riello BF3 or BF5
Burner. Direct vent kits available
Model Number Identification
ROCB/ROLB
  Oil Furnaces
4
R O L B 072 V 04 B F
Brand Product Category Series Heating Input Designation
(Output BTU/HR)
Motor Type Heating and
Cooling Designation
Burner Type Variations
R - Ruud O - Oil Furnace L - Lowboy B - Design Series 060 - 60,000 [17.6 kW] V - ECM Motor 04 - Up to 4 tons cooling
CFM for 072 models
B - Beckett M - Multi Flue
072 - 72,000 [21.1 kW] C - Carlin
089 - 89,000 [26.0 kW] R - Riello
BF3 - Riello DV
R O C B 072-118 E-V 04-05 B F
Brand Product Category Series Heating Input Designation
(Output BTU/HR)
Motor Type Heating and
Cooling Designation
Burner Type Variations
R - Ruud O - Oil Furnace C - Highboy/Horizontal B - Design Series 060 -  60,000 [17.6 kW] E - ECM Motor 04 - Up to 4 tons cooling
CFM for 072 models
B - Beckett M - Multi Flue
072 -  72,000 [21.1 kW] V - ECM Motor C - Carlin
089 -  89,000 [26.0 kW] 05 - Up to 5 tons cooling
CFM for 118 models
R - Riello
102 - 102,000 [29.8 kW] BF3 - Riello DV118
118 - 118,000 [34.6 kW]
130 - 130,000 [38.1 kW]
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
WARNING
THIS FURNACE IS NOT APPROVED
OR RECOMMENDED
FOR USE IN MOBILE HOMES
The Ruud Achiever® Furnace is fully assembled and offers the
option of 4 separate burner in a box combinations. The newly
designed heat exchanger is a 3-pass European design for
optimal efficiency. The unit is offered with a 3-speed direct drive
motor or an ECM motor (ROCB118 has a 4 speed direct drive
motor). The Ruud Achiever® offers the NRGmax 9103 operating
board which is utilized on either the PSC or ECM furnace. For
servicing, the Ruud Achiever® has 2–6" x 8" clean out ports to
access the flue passages in the heat exchanger. The unit is
shipped with the RC barometric control and an external filter rack.
Standard Equipment
5
Specifications and Dimensions
ROCB/ROLB
MODEL ROCB-072E04*M ROLB-072V04 ROCB-118V05M
DIMENSIONS
Cabinet Height 44-1/2" 31-5/16" 50-5/8"
Cabinet Depth 23-3/8" 43-1/8" 28-5/16"
Cabinet Width 22-5/16" 22-5/16" 22-5/16"
Centerline Flue to Floor (Front) 40" 26-13/16" 46-7/8"
Centerline Flue to Floor (Rear) 40" 26-13/16" 45"
Warm Air Supply Depth 22-3/8" 22-3/8" 21-1/16"
Warm Air Supply Width 21-1/16" 21-1/16" 27-5/16"
Return Air Supply Width 15-1/16" 17" 14-1/2"
Return Air Supply Depth 18-7/8" 21-1/16" 23-5/8"
SPECIFICATIONS
Flue Size 5" 5" 5"
Filter Size 16" x 20" 20" x 20" 16" x 25"
Blower Size 100-10T 100-10T 100-9R
Shipping Weight 215 245 255
B.T.U.H Input 70,000 84,000 105,000 119,000 140,000 154,000
B.T.U.H Output 60,000 72,000 89,000 102,000 118,000 130,000
Firing Rate GPH 0.50 0.60 0.75 0.85 1.00 1.10
AFUE 86.5% 86.2% 85.1% 85.9% 85.6% 84.6%